03-22-2001	ED OLIEET
1 FURIVI P 1 U-1094 F	ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
ÒMB №. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	II VLY
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒▼ 101643605	▼ ▼
Tub Octaining	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party (100).	2. Name and address of reserving party(iss).
Velocity Communication	Name: Ikanos Communications
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 47709 Fremont Boulevard
□ Corporation-State: California □ Other	City: Fremont State: CA ZIP: 94538
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Corporation-State California
Security Agreement Change of Name	☐ Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: <u>December 21, 2000</u>	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/081,331 IKANOS COMMUNICATIONS	(-,
76/102,678 IKANOS COMMUNICATIONS AND DESIGN	
76/096,298 FIBER FAST DSL	
·	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
	registrations involved:
Name: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati	
Internal Address: Andrew P. Bridges	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$90
Sara L. Eisner	Enclosed
	. Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 650 Page Mill Road	If the fee is insufficient please charge deposit account
	number:
Other Date Alle	23-2415 Attn: 21980-900
City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP: 94304	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
0. Statement and signature	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Frank X. Y. Chen	February 27, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 1	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002257 FRAME: 0903





February 27, 2001

Box ASSIGNMENT FEE Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Trademark Matters for Ikanos Communications

Recordation of Change of Name

Mark: IKANOS COMMUNICATIONS

Serial No.: 76/081,331

Original Applicant: Velocity Communication

Filing Date: June 29, 2000 Attorney Docket No.: 21980-TM1002

Mark: IKANOS COMMUNICATIONS AND DESIGN

Serial No.: 76/102,678

Original Applicant: Velocity Communication

Filing Date: June 29, 2000 Attorney Docket No.: 21980-TM1003

Mark: FIBER FAST DSL

Serial No.: 76/096,298

Original Applicant: Velocity Communication

Filing Date: July 24, 2000 Attorney Docket No.: 21980-TM1004

Dear Commissioner:

Enclosed for filing is a duly executed Recordation Form Cover Sheet to record the change of name of Velocity Communication to Ikanos Communications against the above identified applications.

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. §1.8(a)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on:

LISA M. RUIZ
Print Name

February 27, 200

Kisa M. Ruiz

February 27, 200

C:\NrPortbl\PALib1\FC3\1298232 1.DOC

650 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto, CA 94304-1050 • 650.493.9300 Tel • 650.493.6811 Fax • www.wsgr.com

PALO ALTO • KIRKLAND • AUSTIN • SAN FRANCISCO • McLEAN

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002257 FRAME: 0904